GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2161
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2014

FOUR LANING OF SHIVPURITO DEWAS
Nagar Shri Rodmal

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of four laning of NH-3 from Shivpuri to Dewas along with the reasons for keeping it pending; and

(b) the time by which the above said project is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIKRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(@) & (b) Four-laning of Shivpuri Dewas section of National Highway No. 3 was awarded to M/s GVK. However, the concessionaire could not achieve the financial closure and the agreement was terminated. The re-tendering of the project is underway. At this stage, it is premature to indicate the time frame for the completion of the project.
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